Resolution

Cover Memo (Events)

Application & Approvals

Attachments:

Passed

Enactment No: Res 26-007

12 *Authorizing the purchase of one (1) M2 106 plus 

conventional chassis (flatbed truck), including related 

accessories, in an amount not to exceed one hundred 

fifty-two thousand five hundred thirty dollars ($152,530.00), 

from SBL Freightliner, utilizing Florida Sheriffs Association 

Contract No. FSA25-EQU23.0 pursuant to Section 2-797(3) 

of the Code of Ordinances, for use by the Community 

Services Department; Authorizing any necessary budget 

transfers or adjustments;